
 Approved: 
Authorized Signature Date

N/A 
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79

Purchase
Change Request

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 

One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Order #

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

Document 
Requisition (Cancellation only)

Regular Purchase Order

Contract Purchase Order

Open End Contract Purchase 

Agreement

Document Action
Cancellation

Increase/Decrease

Unused Balance

Freight

Renewal

Extension Error

Error in Total Amount

Change of Account

Change of Vendor Name/Address

Other

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. Vendor Code 

Ph# Fax  FEIN# 

BOG Unit Name & Address 
Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order #

Previous Total $

Increase $

Decrease $

Reason for Change: 

New Total $

12/14/2023



Agreement Amendment Form

Amendment # 1 

Contract/Agreement Number: MU23_CC_CAMPTRVL based on E&I Agreement EI00046~2020MA
Vendor Name/FEIN: Anthony Travel LLC 
Current Term/Date(s) of Service: March 1, 2023 – February 28, 2023
Current Agreement Value: Member Business Travel $110,000 per year, paid as $9,166.67 monthly 

This Amendment is to make the following change(s), in accordance with all
contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. 

February 1, 2024, agreement, per E&I agreement Item 1, “Scope”.

Marshall University will pay Anthony Travel a monthly
management fee of $9,194.47 ($110,333.64 annually). Fees will be payable by the 15th day of each month in the
form of check or wire transfer. This payment cannot be paid with credit card. This fee will increase 3% for each
subsequent ren
each contract year.”

o Current contract value: $110,000.00
o Amended contract value: $220,333.64

For Marshall University: For Anthony Travel LLC: 

Signature Signature

Printed Name Printed Name

Title Title

Date Date

Email Address Email Address 

Pat Walsh

Senior Vice President, Collegiate Travel

10/27/23

patwalsh@anthonytravel.com

Michelle Wheeler 

Chief Procurement Officer/ Director of Purchasing

michelle.wheeler@marshall.edu 



Agreement Amendment Form
 

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY MU23_CC_CAMPTRVL PRICING SHEET

 

A. Member Business Base Fee: Marshall University will pay Anthony Travel a monthly management fee of $9,166.67 
($110,000 annually). The management fee will include up to 1,750 agent-

  
 form of check or wire transfer. 

This payment cannot be paid by credit card. This fee shall increase 3% annually. 
 

B. Commissions: Anthony Travel will retain any commissions earned. 
 

C. Online Booking Tool:  tool, Marshall University will pay Anthony 
Travel a one-
prior to -On (SSO) and/or Human 
Resource (HR) Feed, Anthony Travel will pass along fees incurred by the applicable third-party supplier(s). 

 
D. Base Fee: 

Anthony Travel a monthly management fee of $9,194.47 ($110,333.64 annually). Fees will be payable by the 15th day 
of each month in the form of check or wire transfer. This payment cannot be paid with credit card. This fee will increase 
3% for each subsequent renewal year. ATI will 
end of each contract year.  




